
DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

BUILDING PERMIT 
This is to certify that JAMES E DARLING Located At 84 MORRILL ST 

Job ID: 2011-10-2409-DEMO CBL: 435- D-0 16-00 I 

has permission to Demo Single Family Home Create Vacant Land 

provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of 
the Statues of Maine and of tbe Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of 
the buildings and structures, and of the application on file in the department. 

r---------------~----------------, 
Notification of inspection and written permission procured 
before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise 
closed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED. 

Fire Prevention Officer Code Ent rcem 
THIS CARD MUST BE POSTED 0~ THE STREET SIDE 

completed by owner 
ereof is occupied. If a 
required, it must be 



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov 

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide 
adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections. 
Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The 
inspection date wi ll need to be confirmed by this office. 

• Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this 
office if you have any questions. 

• Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

• If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may 
be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to 
continue. 

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue, 

REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF C IRCUMSTANCES. 

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND 

ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED. 



Stt·engthening a Remarkable City, B11ilding a Comm11nity for Life • www.prntltmdmaim.gov 

Job ID: 2011-10-2409-
DEMO 

Conditions of Approval: 

Zoning 

Director of Planning and Urban Development 

Penny St. I ,ouis 

Located At: 84 MORRILL 
ST 

CBL: 435- D-016-001 

1. This permit is being approved on the basis you submission and letter from Greg 
Mitchell. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that work. 

2. Separate permits are required for review for the redevelopment of this property. 

Building 

This is an after the fact permit. Please see attached agreement. 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: (207) 8716 

Job No: Date Applied: CBL: 
2011-10-2409-DEMO 10/5/2011 435- D-016-001 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: 
84 MORRILL ST SS MORRJLLS, LLC ONE WELLS AVE - NEWTON, MA 02459 

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: 
Marc Gagnon @ Land marc 415 Congress Suite 202 ST PORTLAND MAINE 04112 

Construction 

Lessee/Buyer's Name: Phone: Permit Type: 
DEMO-

Past Use: Proposed Use: Cost of Work: 
515,000.00 

Single Family Dwelling To demolish the single family 
(vacant) dwelling- no plans for Fire Dept: 

replacement _ Approved 

- Denied 

- N/A 

Signature: 

Phone: 
885-2414 

Phone: 
(207) 699-2572 

Zone: 
C-36 

CEO District: 

lnspection/z ... 
Use Group: -
Type: '81/(. p 

v.:/a ~ -r,./ 1 
Proposed Project Description: Pedestrian Activities District (P.A.D.) t ""~ Demo Single Family Home & Foundation 

Permit Taken By: Lannie Zoning Approval 

Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation 

I. This permit application does not preclude the - Shoreland - Variance ~ot in Dist or Landmark Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Wetlands Miscellaneous 

Federal Rules. - -
_ Does not Require Review 

2. Building Permits do not include plumbing, - Flood Zone - Conditional Use 

septic or electrial work. _ Requires Review 

3. Building permits are void if work is not started - Subdivision _ Interpretation 
_Approved 

within six (6) months ofthe date of issuance. - Site Plan _Approved 

False informatin may invalidate a building _ Approved w/Conditions 

permit and stop all work. ......., Denied 

&) _ Maj ~~MM _M ~ - Denied 

Dore IJ{ (JJU .... t Date: Date: 

~- Z----/1., ·,-v_ 
CER'Rf<ICA tiON / 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by 
the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in 
the appication is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour 
to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



Demolition of a Structure 
Permit Application 

Location/ Address of Construction: ~ 

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot: 

~ 2-0 '?"110 
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot: Owner: 
Chart# Block# Lot~ 

"]S ~ J(p 

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) 

elephone: 

Cost Of 
Work: $-#0.....-c..,, ""'(J ...... L?"-'t?'""'---

Fee: $-~-./_._]_,..Q~-

Current legal use: (i.e. garage, warehouse) _ ___:::V.c.:.~_.."""-.......:"-:[-t-~------------------­
If vacant, what was the previous use? ----f'i?.:..J~Mib.'-""-.....u,_..,:..~'£'""QC£~""""'~ ...... -----------------
How long has it been vacant? 4 ~£; ::::::: 

Project description: Ut-1ov~ 4- J/i?po?if:i.Kit?1i.,...Jb ~[? P~~ t;.o-.J&:7Ll:, 
(ZfhtJ7€.t-fnAL- "?1'teu6(VJZ£ i: r:::out-JD.ATt~, ~~L-fVf2-(... ~~ A ~.fA~ ~ 

v. 

ctronic files m pdf format are also required 

l " ~'? Please submit all of the information outlined in the Demolition call list. ~)~e to d~ ~o 
will result in the automatic denial of your permit. ( \. ) / ~ ,•~:f~-$:'0 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning ~eveloR_~)nt Depar&.ent'~ay 
request additional informacion prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to dowruoad copi~l'of th'is form and 
other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspeqi&ls Division office, 
room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. . C \ 

~(j'< (j 
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have 
been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/ her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. 
In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the 
authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable ho nforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 

Signature of applicant: 

commence ANY work until the p ermit is issued . 

Revised 06-21-2011 



Planning & Urban Development Department 
Gregory A. Mitchell, Acting Director 

February 17, 2012 

Landmarc Construction 
Marc C. Gagnon, President 
415 Congress Street, Suite 202 
Portland, Maine 04112 

Re: Demolition of Structure at 84 Morrill/2 Princeton Street 

Dear Marc : 

r ' 2 ~ 2012 

This Jetter will serve as the agreement we have been discussing in our recent meetings regarding the 
above-referenced matter. As you know, demolition of the two (2) residential structures at the above­
referenced properties has resulted in the application of the provisions of the City' s Housing Preservation 
and Replacement Ordinance,§§ 14-483, et seq. It is my understanding that in order to comply with these 
requirements you have chosen to replace the two (2) demolished units as specifically allowed under §§ 
14-483(g) and (h). See attached letters from you. Please note that failure to construct the replacement 
units will result in you having to make two (2) $50,000 adjusted contributions to the Housing Trust Fund 
as described in § 14-483(i). 

If you agree with the aforementioned terms, please sign the "seen and agreed" line below and return an 
original copy to me as soon as possible. 

Sincerely, 
·1 / ..... 

Mlp/l.k-f/t . 
Greg rJitchell 
Planning~ Urban Development Department, Acting Director 

Encl. 

cc: Tammy Munson, Building Inspections Division Director 
Alex Jaegerman, Planning Division Director 
Danietle P. West-Chuhta. Associate Corporation Counsel 

City Hall, 389 Congress Street . Portland, ME 04101-3509 Ph (207) 874-8683 Fx 756-82 17 . TTY 874-8936 



Land marc 

December 20, 20 II 

Greg A. Mitchell, Acting Director 
Planning and Urban Development Department 
City of Portland 
3 89 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 041 0 I 

RE: 84 Morrillll Princeton Streets 

Dear Greg. 

rr, 2 4 "r'· L -

As you know, we disagreed with the City about the applicability of the City's Housing Replacement 
Ordinance with respect to the removal of the two structures on the above properties partially based on 
thejr existing condition and use at time of removal. However, in the spirit of working with the City to 
resolve this difficult issue, we respectfully request your approval to partner with a third party to construct 
one new single-family residential structure in Portland. This proposal is intended as a housing offset and 
to hopefully fully resolve this matter, so that my demolition permits can be issued for both structures on 
the above properties. 

The proposed new residence will be constructed at 58 Gertrude Street. It will be 1,536 square feet in size 
and meet all criteria oft he House Trust Fund Code of Ordinances. The project is shovel ready. but no 
permit has been issued to date. Our partner is James Wolfe-Diversified Properties Custom Homes of 
Portland ("DPCH"). DPCH is a well known company that has built many successful projects over the 
past years. P lease let me know if you would like a letter from Mr. Wolfe or if you require any additional 
information. 

Landmarc Construction will assist throughout construction of the new home and manage the project with 
DPCH. Unfortunately, time is of the essence with this approval, so please let me know how I can help 
you expedite the process for approval and if you have any specific questions. I can be reached by cell 
phone anytime, 232-2830. I appreciate your consideration and your team's willingness to work with me 
on this issue. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 
LANDMARC CONSTRUCTION 

./ 
A/ fl -~-·· 

,/~aJC G....:.~</ /I I'Y'---~ 
v 

Marc C. Gagnon 
President 

Copy: James Wolfe 
Tony McDonald 

415 Congress Street. S\tlte 202, P.O. Box 460. Portland ME 04112 
Phone: 207.69S.2572 Fax: 207.699.1380 

~ww.landmarccorp.com 



10/11/11 

I sent an e-mail to Penny. Tbis property is on the property of the approved Packard redevelopment 
site. In 2009 there were 5 residential units demolished as part of the project to move forward and be 

replaced within the site. The project failed and never moved forward. Now another single family 

dwelling is being proposed to be demolished. It has been vacant and has been a problem for police 
and fire to manage. I asked Penny about the Housing Replacement requirements and whether they 

are triggered. 

The permit is on hold until I hear from Penny. 

Marge 

10/24/2011 there have been lots of e-mails concerning this project- apparently the contract zone 
does mention the housing replacement ordinance. Tbis property is subject the replacement housing 
fees. This permit can not be issued until the replacement housing fees have been paid. - the permit 

is on hold - the contractor (Marc Gagnon has been notified - he said the owner is handling that part 
-MES 

2/~k(r& ~ ~ G~ /VthlM's- ~~ 



Demolition Call List & Requirements 

Utility Approvals 

Central Maine Power - fl• t1!.'f£fZ 
Unitil 4f lf"'# (,v~1~!7 
Portland Water D istrict 

D ig Safe 

Owner: ~t:;z ~~ LL?/ LlL, 

Number 

Contractor: i-;4 t--l ov1 AfZ C· GatJ?f#tUvfi o ,j 

Contact Name/Date 

1-800-7 50-4000 

1-207-541-2533 

761-8310 

1-888-344-7233 

~£ ~ 1(') · 4 · ~'P~ 
~i' lt7·1J·1 1 

W!M!fl'.$ . It) ;lj/11 
11!~. J{) ·lf·ly'tztG# 

'UJ 1·110. t.f-4/~ 
After calling Dig Safe, you must wait 72 business hours before digging can begin. 

DPW I Traffic Division (L. Cote) 874-8891 l..uu-y/E..f?Jv 1..£ef..L u:;/~ I 
D PW I Sealed Drain Permit (C. Merritt) 87 4-8822 ~ ~£-FIC k~fJ_., 10 /~/1/ 
Historic Preservation 87 4-8726 _ _._~i"b--~.A...::::.__ _________ _ 

DEP- Environmen tal (Augusta) 287-2651 ___,'i-:v-I,.A------------

Additional Requirements D p...J £...l~,.J~H..J b ... ~l-1) Q,~ 
1) Written notice to adjoining owners 

2) A photo of the structute(s) to be demolished 

3) A plot plan or site plan of the property 

4) Cs,tifieati.Q:Ro from an asbestos ahatemeg,t E8fB:~II:~ 

5) Electronic files in pdf format are also required in addition to hard copy 

Permit Fee: $30.00 for the first $1000.00 construction cost, $10.00 per additional $1000.00 cost 

All construction and demolition debris generated in Portland must be delivered to Riverside Recycling 
Facility at 910 Riverside Street. Source separated salvage materials placed in specifically designated 
containers are exempt from this provision. F or more information contact Troy M oon @ 874-8467. 

U.S. EPA Region 1- No Phone call required. Just mail copy of State notification to: 

Demo / Reno Clerk 
US EPA Region I (SEA) 
JFK Federal Building 
Boston, MA 02203 

I have contacted all of the necessary companies/departments as indicated above and attached all 
required documentation. 

Signed: --4-<f.-A~~~~~t.A.4~""""'====-- Date: /a/ 6..L2RI 1 
this form and other permit applicatl&J;~he fllspections Division on 

our website at www.potilandmaine.gov 

Building Inspections Division • 389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TIY (207) 874-8936 
Revised 062920 II 



Portland Maine Assessor's Online Database 

t 1AI\IL 

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press the New 
Search button at the bottom of the saeen to submit a new query. 

Current Owner Iriformation: 

Property Location 

435 D015001 
SINGLE FAMILY 

84 MORRILL 5T 

55 MORRILLS LLC 
ONE WELLS AVE 
NEWTON MA 02459 
23018/104 
435-D- 15-16 
MORRILL ST 
CALLED 84 
7830 SF 

0.18 

Current Assessed Valuation: 

TAXACCTNO. H576 OWNER OF RECORD AS OF APRIL 2011 
55 MORRILLS LLC 

BUILDING VALUE 

$62,600.00 

$61,600.00 
NET TAXABLE · REAL ESTATE $124,200.00 

TAX AMOUNT $2,270.38 

ONE WELLS AVE 
NEWTON MA 02459 

Any information concerning lax payments should be directed lo the 

Treasury office al 874-8490 or l::lllllili:sl. 

Building Iriformation: 

Cord 1 of 1 

Year Built 

Style/Structure Type 

1950 

RANCH 

4 

NONE 

FULL 

624 

Vitw Sketch ~ y1ew Pictyre 

Sales Iriformation: 

11/ 14/2001 

Type 

LAND + BUILDING 

LAND + BUILDING 

Price 

$220,000.00 
$94,000.00 

IMwSeerchl 

Book/ Page 

23018/ 104 
16955/202 

http://www. oortlandassessors. com/searchdetail.aso? Acct=4 3 5 DO 15 00 1 

Page 1 of 1 

10/4/2011 



~'" Landmarc 'Y Construction 

Notice of Structure Demolition 

Please be advised we have scheduled the demolition and removal of two wood framed 
residences and their foundations located at 2 Princeton Street and 84 Morrill Street. 

We hereby give notice to you that Landmarc Construction shall perform the work 
granted by the City of Portland Planning and Urban Development Department. 

The work shall commence on or about the week of October 10, 2011 and shall last 
approximately 3-4 days. 

Any persons who require further information regarding this work shall contact the 
persons listed below: 

Marc C. Gagnon 
Landmarc Construction 
415 Congress Street I Suite 202 
Portland, ME 04112 
Office: 207.699.2572 

or 

Nick Adams 
Code Enforcement Officer 
Planning & Urban Development Department 
Inspection Services Division 
389 Congress St. Rm. 315 
Portland, Maine 04101 
Office: 207.874.8789 

Thank you. 

Dated: October 5, 2011 

415 Congress Street, Suite 202, P.O. Box 460, Portland ME 04112 
Phone: 207.699.2572 Fax: 207.699.1380 

www.landmarccorp.com 
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Page 1 or 1 

Marge Schmuckal - demo of single family dwelling at 84 Morrill St 

From: Marge Schmuckal 
To: Penny St. Louis 
Date: 10/11/2011 3:30 PM 
SUbject: demo of single family dwelling at 84 Morrill St 

CC: Jonathan Rioux 

Penny, 
The Packard Development is coming back to haunt us. In 2009, we allowed SS Merrills, LLC to demolish two 
structures for their project at Morrill's corner. 

41 Allen Ave: a single family- demo permit# 09-Q679 
47 Allen Ave: a four family- demo permit #09-0708 

We now have a request for the demolish of a single family dwelling (now vacant) at 84 Morrill Street (still SS 
Merrills UC). It is part of the C-36 contract zone property. This would be a 6th residential unit that is removed 
from the site. Does this trigger Replacement Housing requirements? 

I understand that the Fire Department is pushing to have this house demolished due to fires and vandalism. 

I am holding up on the demolition permit until I hear from you. 

Thank you, 
Marge 

file ://C:\Documents and Settings\mes\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4E946121Portlan... 10/11/2011 
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NORTHEAST TEST CONSULTANTS 

July 7, 2009 

Ma. LomiDe Manden 
Ptojec:t Manqer 
9"' Ploor • Stop & Shop Conltruc:tion Depl 
138S HIIIICOclt St~eet 
Quincy, MA 02169 

Ma.Manden: 

This lelia' will IOniC u notice u to lite oo.ndiliolll pendioa acncration of a final report 
documcnlalion piiCkaae for the aiViroomental abatement IICtivitles IIIICicrlak= 8t tbr: Morrill'• 
Com« J:levelopment Site located Ill AI leo Avenue in Portlmd, Maine. 

The followina property bu '*I .U lllbatoa ooutainlna maleriala, tluoraunt lisbt bulbi, 
mc:muy lbennoatalll, PCB aodlor dl~-«hylbelcyl)pblbalalll (DEHP) li&btin& balJu(a, sludae 
IDdlor tl2 lid oil wiiL clc:aDiq 0!-A.Siallld llDa, u well u tbr: oollectioo of misceiiiiiii!OOS 
motor oU wutes u ClliXI\Intercd ranoved mdl*bacd for proper dilpOI&I: 

Structwre "F" 
41 Allell Aveaue • former 4-U.Jt Relicfmtial Stnom~re ) 

Nortlwmt Tut COIISII/tolfl.f providod enviroammtal ovoni&ht durlft& remediation 
opecaticw CODclucted by Mom-y Enviroomental, Inc. 

Ualvomal Wute IICtivities were compliant witb the rcquitaDeots of ME DEP Chapter 
ISO, Unlyma! Waste Rules. 

AboveJI"CWld SteraJC Taak (AS1) activities were compliant with ME DEP Chapter 
860, Waste on MagagqpctU Rules. 

Aabeftos Abat ... eot activities were compliant with the asbestos regulations as set forth 
in both OSHA 29 CFR Part 1926.1101 &: 29 CFR 1910.1001; US EPA Title 40 CFR, Part 61 
NESHAP, Subparts A md M (Oeocral Provisioos and Asbesto1 Standards, respectively);&. 
State of Maine DEP Regulations, Chapter 425, Asbes!os M!!D!I!ClDC!Jl Regulations. effective 5· 
29-2004 

587 Spring S1reet • Westbrook • Maine 04092 (207) 854-3939 FAX (207) 854-3658 
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B6/38/ 28B9 B7:51 2878543658 I<RTf£AST TEST crtGJ 

IIRTCII NORTHEAST TEST CONSULTANTS 

June 30, 2009 

Ms. Lorraine Marsden 
Project Maoager 
91h Floor - Stop & Shop Construction Dept. 
1385 Hancock Street 
Quincy, MA 02169 

Ms. Marsden: 

PAGE 82 

This letter will serve as notice as to site conditions pending generation of a final report 
docume11tation package for the environmental abatement activities undertaken at the Morrill's 
Comer Development Site located at Allen Avenue in Portland, Maine. 

The following propetty has bad all asbesros containing materials, fluorescent light bulbs. 
mercury thermostats. PCB and/or di(2-cthylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) lighting ballasts, sludge 
and/or 112 fl1el oil WJth cleaning of ASTs and lioes, as well as the collection of miscellaneous 
motor oil wastes as encountered removed and packaged for proper disposal: 

Structure "G" 
-41 Allen Avenue- former Single Faatily Residential w/G11rage 

NortMost Test Consult allis provided environmental oversight during~~ 
operations condocted by Morrissey Environmental, Inc. 

Un iversal Waste activities were compliant with the requirements of ME DEP Chapter 
850, Unjvem! WMte Rules. 

Aboveeround Storaee Tank (AST) activities were compliant with ME DEP Chapter 
860, Wage Oil Management Rules. 

Asbe.~tos Abat~ment activities wert compliant with the asbestos regulations as set forth 
in both OSHA 29 CFR Part 1926. 110 1 & 29 C FR 1910. 1001; US EPA Title 40 - C FR. Part 61 
NESHAP, Subparts A and M (General Provisions and Asbestos Standards. respectively); & 
Slate "/ Mame DEP Regulations, Chapter 425, Asbestos Management RegulatlOIU, effective 5-
29-2004. 

587 Spring Street • Westbrook • Maine 04092 (207) 854-3939 FAX (207) 854-3658 



Marge Schmuckal - Fwd: Re: Morrill's Corner 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 
CC: 
Attachments: 

Penny St. louis 
mgagnon@landmarccorp.com 

10/19/2011 3:12PM 

Fwd: Re: Morrill's Corner 
Ann Machado; Danielle West..Chuhta; Gary Wood; Marge Schmuckal; Nicho ... 

morrillscorner.docx 

Page I of I 

Mark: I cannot recall if I sent this to you yesterday or not. I checked with our legal department on the 
applicability of the Housing Replacement Ordinance to the two properties Hannaford wants to demolish. The 
opinion is that if they were to be demolished the Housing Replacement Ordinance would require replacement or 
contribution to the Oty's fund. Attached is a copy of the controlling Agreement passed by the Portland dty 
Council. 

>>> Danielle West-Chuhta (Danielle West-chuhta) 10/18/201111:52 AM>>> 
Hello: 
The Housing Replacement Ordinance ("HRO") Is applicable to this situation. This is because, the conditional 
zone agreement does not (nor can it under section 14-483(1)(2)) modify the terms of the HRO. Under the HRO 
if three or more dwelling units (which includes single family dwellings) which are legally registered as residential 
uses (as of July 1, 2002) are eliminated (through demolition or conversion to a non-residential use) in a five (5) 
year period, the HRO applies. lllerefore, since two housing units were already demolished on the site and now 
two more are being proposed to be demolished (in less than five years) the developer has to either construct 
new replacement units (and pay a performance guarantee), convert a nonresidential building to residential 
use or pay into Housing Replacement fund ($50,000 for each unit). 

Thanks, 

Danielle 

Danielle P. West-Chuhta 
Associate Corporation Counsel 
City of Portland, Maine 
(207) 874-8480 

>>>Penny St. Louis 10/18/201111:12 AM>>> 
Good Morning: Hannaford bought the Morrill's Comer development from Stop and Shop. Stop and Shop had 
demolished housing units as part of their proposed project. Hannaford now want to demolish two additional 
vacant housing units. I believe they are subject to Housing Replacement but want to confirm with legal. 
Attached is the governing Conditional Rezoning Agreement. 

Mark Gagnon of Landmark Company Is the agent for Hannaford. We need to let him know our interpretation. 
Can you help? 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\mes\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4E9EE8EFPortlan ... 10/24/2011 







Page 1 of2 

Marge Schmuckal - Fwd: Re: demo of single family dwelling at 84 Morrill St 

From: Chris Pirone 

To: Marge Schmuckal 

Date: 10/14/2011 5:21 PM 
Subject: Fwd: Re: demo of single family dwelling at 84 Morrill St 

CC: Fred LaMontagne; Penny St. Louis 

Marge-There have been no fires in these buildings. Nick Adams informed me PO was concerned because people 
were breaking into the vacant buildings. I viewed them with Nick to determine how safe they would be for 
firefighters if a fire occurred. The fire department is not pushing to have them demolished. We are pushing to 
keep them secured to keep people out. 

captain Chris Pirone 
Portland Fire Department 
Fire Prevention Bureau 
380 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04101 
(t) 207.874.8405 
(f) 207.874.8410 

>>> Fred LaMontagne 10/12/2011 8:31PM>>> 
can you have someone look Into this ... thanks 

>>>Marge Schmuckal10/12/2011 9:23AM>>> 
This is the 3rd building, but the 6th dwelling unit removed. I believe that the other sites remain vacant and 
merged into the front parking lot. There are no comments on the building permit. It has not been closed out 
yet. Maybe the police is involved with this too - a lot of breaking and entering things going on there .... 

Marge 

>>> Penny St. Louis 10/11/2011 4:51PM>>> 
Fred. Pis forward to Chris Pirone. Thanks. 

Marge: So. This wid be #3 for removal right. Or is it #6 as stated in your email? Also, were the other sites left 
vacant? 

Chris. can you let me know your situation with the property? How recent was the fire(s)? 
-----original Message-----
From: Marge Schmuckal 
Cc: Jonathan Rioux <JRIOUX@portlandmaine.gov> 
To: Penny St. Louis <PL@portlandmaine.gov> 

Sent: 10/11/2011 3:30:41 PM 
Subject: demo of single family dwelling at 84 Morrill St 

Penny, 
The Packard Development is coming back to haunt us. In 2009, we allowed SS Morrills, LLC to demolish two 
structures for their project at Morrill's corner. 

41 Allen Ave: a single family- demo permit# 09-Q679 
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47 Allen Ave: a four family - demo permit #09-Q708 

We now have a request for the demolish of a single family dwelling (now vacant) at 84 Morrill Street (still SS 
Merrills LLC). It is part of the C-36 contract zone property. This would be a 6th residential unit that is removed 
from the site. Does this trigger Replacement Housing requirements? 

I understand that the Fire Department is pushing to have this house demolished due to fires and vandalism. 

I am holding up on the demolition permit until I hear from you. 

Thank you, 
Marge 
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Original Receipt 

20 

Received from 

Location of Work 

Cost of Construction $ _____ _ Building Fee:, _____ _ 

Permit Fee $ _____ _ Site Fee: _____ _ 

Certificate of Occupancy Fee: _____ _ 

Total: _____ _ 

Building (IL) _ Plumbing (IS)_ Electrical (U) _ Site Plan (U2) _ 

Check #: _____ J __ Total Collected s I J 

No work is to be started until permit issued. 
Please keep original receipt for your records. 

Taken by: ::J · fj)__ 

WHITE- Applicant's Copy 
YELLOW- Office Copy 
PINK • Permit Copy 




